PUBLIC NOTICE

The Seneca Nation is currently accepting letters of intent for those interested in serving on the following board:

SENECA NATION JUDICIAL CONFERENCE

(1 – CATTARAUGUS TERRITORY)

PURPOSE:

- a) The Judicial Conference shall have the following duties and responsibilities:
- b) To oversee the administration of the Judicial budget and the administration of the Nation's Judiciary system
- c) To review, investigate and sanction violations of Article 9 of the Judicial Law, the Code of Judicial Ethics, including the development and adoption of interpretive rules and regulations not inconsistent with law, and
- d) Recommend policy to the Nation's Council on matters relating to the administration of the Judicial System.

The Judicial Conference shall be comprised of **five (5) members**, as follows:

- Four (4) Individuals to be appointed by the Nation's Council, two (2) from the Allegany Territory; and two (2) from the Cattaraugus Territory;
- One (1) Individual to be appointed by the President, the individual may be from either Territory.

The *term* of each Judicial Conference member shall be for *two years from the date of their appointment*.

Nation Councilors and Judges may *not* serve on the Judicial Conference.

If interested, please submit your *resume and letter of intent* no later than: July 1, 2023 to:

Seneca Nation Clerk's Office Attention: Bethany Johsnon, Clerk PO Box 231 Salamanca, New York 14779